



WEB COPY



C.P.No.57 of 1998

SENTHILKUMAR RAMAMOORTHY,J.

The Official Liquidator has placed on record a report dated 16.04.2024. In such report, it is stated that three claims out of claims received earlier are under consideration. As regards claims received pursuant to the recent advertisement on 04.11.2023, it is stated that 666 claims pertaining to the Western Region were received and another 41 claims. Out of these claims, it is stated that four claims were adjudicated and that information is awaited regarding the other claims. The funds position of the company in provisional liquidation has been indicated in paragraph 12 of the report. The Official Liquidator is directed to file an updated report on the next date of hearing.

List the matter on 12.06.2024.

17.04.2023