



WEB COPY



C.P.No.57 of 1998

SENTHILKUMAR RAMAMOORTHY,J

The Official Liquidator has placed on record a report dated 22.06.2023. The said report indicates the funds position of the company in liquidation as on 16.06.2023. It also provides details of claims that were received, adjudicated and disbursed. However, the report does not contain details of the claim made by the EPFO. The Official Liquidator is directed to submit a supplementary report with regard to the claim made by the EPFO. He is further directed to take necessary action to adjudicate the claim made by the EPFO at the earliest.

List on 12.07.2023 for filing supplementary report.

28.06.2023

rrg