



WEB COPY



C.P.No,57 of 1998

**C.P.No.57 of 1998**

**SENTHILKUMAR RAMAMOORTHY,J**

Pursuant to directions issued on 28.06.2023, the Official Liquidator has filed a supplementary report dated 10.07.2023. As directed, the Official Liquidator has provided details of the EPFO claim. He submits that the said claim is being adjudicated currently. The Official Liquidator submits that a few other claims also are pending adjudication. He is directed to file a further report after completing such adjudications.

2. List on 02.08.2023.

**12.07.2023**

kal