



WEB COPY



C.P.No.57 of 1998

SENTHILKUMAR RAMAMOORTHY,J.

Learned Official Liquidator submits that a consolidated claim was received from an association on behalf of the depositors from Maharashtra, Gujarat and Goa. Upon seeking further particulars from such association, it is stated that no response was received.

2. The Official Liquidator is directed to file an appropriate application to once again call for claims. The Official Liquidator is further directed to provide the complete list of depositors from the said three States to learned Administrator to enable verification. The Official Liquidator is also directed to file a report indicating the current funds position and status of claims.

3. List the matter on 27.09.2023.

13.09.2023

hvk