



WEB COPY



C.P.No.57 of 1998

SENTHILKUMARRAMAMOORTHY, J

Pursuant to directions issued on 13.09.2023, the Official Liquidator has filed an updated status report dated 26.09.2023. The report indicates the funds position of the company-in-liquidation as on 15.09.2023. In particular, it is stated therein that a sum of Rs.32,07,74,402.78 is available by way of bank deposits and investments and that a further sum of Rs.16,11,44,752/- is available by way of EMD. The Official Liquidator submits that an application to call for fresh claims was filed recently. The Registry is directed to number and list the same, if otherwise in order.

04.10.2023

kal



WEB COPY