



WEB COPY



**C.P.No.57 of 1998**

**SENTHILKUMAR RAMAMOORTHY,J**

Pursuant to orders passed earlier, the Official Liquidator has published an advertisement calling for fresh claims. The Official Liquidator is directed to file a report providing particulars thereof and serve copies of the advertisement and connected documents on learned Administrator.

2. List the matter on 06.12.2023.

**22.11.2023**

kal