



WEB COPY



1

C.P No.57 of 1998

**SENTHILKUMAR RAMAMOORTHY, J.**

The Official Liquidator submits that a report was filed on 12.12.2023 in the Registry.

2. The Registry is directed to place the report in the file before the next hearing date.

3. The Official Liquidator is directed to file an updated report before the next hearing date.

4. List the matter on 24.01.2024.

03.01.2024

uma