



**C.P.No.57 of 1998**

**WEB CC SENTHILKUMAR RAMAMOORTHY,J**

The Official Liquidator has placed on record a report dated 23.01.2024. In the said report, it is stated that a total of 701 claims were received pursuant to the advertisement calling for claims. It is also stated that six claims are pending out of the 140 claims received earlier. The Official Liquidator submits that the examination of these claims is at a preliminary stage. The Official Liquidator is directed to file an updated status report on the next hearing date.

2. List the matter on 21.02.2024.

**24.01.2024**

rna



WEB COPY



**SENTHILKUMAR RAMAMOORTHY,J**

rna

**C.P.No.57 of 1998**

**24.01.2024**

2/2