



WEB COPY



C.P.No.57 of 1998

SENTHILKUMAR RAMAMOORTHY,J

Pursuant to the directions issued on 24.01.2024, the Official Liquidator has placed on record a report dated 20.02.2024. In paragraph 11 thereof, the Official Liquidator has stated that 707 claims were received pursuant to the paper publication calling for claims. It is further stated that action has been initiated for processing the claims by issuing enquiry notice in Form 68 calling for proof of debt. The funds position of the company in provisional liquidation is also set out in paragraph 12. The Official Liquidator is directed to file an updated report on or before 20.03.2024.

List the matter on 20.03.2024.

21.02.2024

kal