



WEB COPY



CP.No.57 of 1998

SENTHILKUMAR RAMAMOORTHY, J.

The Official Liquidator has placed on record a report dated 10.06.2024. In such report, it is stated that the Official Liquidator has requested the Administrator to state whether 694 claimants are registered or unregistered customers. Upon receipt of details relating to 12 claimants, it is stated that 11 claims were adjudicated. The Official Liquidator also specified the funds position of the company as on 31.05.2024 in paragraph 13 of the report. The Official Liquidator is directed to file an updated report on the next date of hearing.

List the matter on 10.07.2024.

12.06.2024

av