



WEB COPY

**C.P.No.57 of 1998**

**SENTHILKUMAR RAMAMOORTHY J.**

The Official Liquidator has placed on record a report dated 09.07.2024. In the said report, it is stated that 707 claims were received from the creditors of the company in provisional liquidation pursuant to the publication made on 04.11.2023. The Official Liquidator has stated that 11 claims were adjudicated. As regards the adjudication of the remaining claims, the Official Liquidator states that the Administrator has been addressed requesting for the status of the claimant, i.e. whether such claimants are registered or unregistered customers of the company in provisional liquidation. In paragraph 14 of the report, the funds position as on 28.06.2024 is specified. The Official Liquidator is directed to file an updated report on the next of hearing.

List the matter on 14.08.2024.

**10.07.2024**

kal



WEB COPY



**SENTHILKUMAR RAMAMOORTHY J.**

kal

**C.P.No.57 of 1998**

10.07.2024