



WEB COPY



C.P.No.57 of 1998
SENTHILKUMAR RAMAMOORTHY,J

The Official Liquidator has placed on record a report dated 13.08.2024. In the said report, it is stated that the adjudication of 44 claims was completed. As regards 15 claims, which were pending adjudication as on the date of the report, the Official Liquidator states that such adjudication was concluded. In paragraph – 14 of the report, the funds position as on 05.08.2024 is set out. The Official Liquidator is directed to file updated report on the next date of hearing.

List the matter on 25.09.2024.

28.08.2024

kal