



WEB COPY



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS

DATED : 18.12.2024

CORAM :

THE HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE SENTHILKUMAR RAMAMOORTHY J.

C.P.No.57 of 1998

EPC Industries Limited
(Formerly EPC Irrigation Ltd.)
401, Kakad Chambers,
132, Dr.Annie Besant Road, Worli,
Mumbai-400 018.

.. Petitioner

Versus

M/s.Maxworth Orchards (India) Ltd.
Karumuttu Centre, 7th Floor,
No.498, Anna Salai, Nandanam,
Madras 600 035.

.. Respondent

For Petitioner : No appearance
For Respondent : Ms.Nagasaila Suresh, Administrator
Ms.Ambili, B, Deputy Official Liquidator

ORDER

It is submitted on behalf of the Official Liquidator that details of unregistered customers of the company has been sought. Upon receipt thereof, it is submitted that an updated report would be filed.



WEB COPY



SENTHILKUMAR RAMAMOORTHY J.

kal

List the matter on 22.01.2025.

18.12.2024

kal

C.P.No.57 of 1998