



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS

WEB COPY

DATED : 10.04.2026

CORAM :

THE HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE SENTHILKUMAR RAMAMOORTHY

C.P.No.57 of 1998

EPC Industries Limited
(Formerly EPC Irrigation Limited)
401, Kakad Chambers, No.132,
Dr.Annie Besant Road, Worli,
Mumbai-400 018.

.. Petitioner

vs.

M/s.Maxworth Orchards (India) Limited,
Karumuttu Centre, 7 floor,
No.498, Anna salai, Nandanam, Madras-600 035.

.. Respondent

Mr. Pola Raghunath, Official Liquidator

Mrs.Nagasaila Suresh, Administrator

ORDER

The Official Liquidator has filed report dated 08.04.2026 in respect of the current status of the liquidation process. At paragraph 17 of the report, it is stated that about 1369 claims were received as of 30.03.2026. It is also stated



WEB COPY



SENTHILKUMAR RAMAMOORTHY,J.

Kj

that in response to the issuance of Form No.68 by the Official Liquidator approximately 708 claimants have submitted their original documents. After specifying the funds position of the company in provisional liquidation as of 06.04.2026, the Official Liquidator has requested that an extension of three months be granted for receipt of claims from creditors.

2. On considering the report, the request of the Official Liquidator for an extension of three months is acceded to. List the matter on 12.06.2026.

10.04.2026

kj

C.P.No.57 of 1998